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Project Overview
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e Sinclair Wash Location

* Located in Flagstaff, Northern Arizona
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* Runs through the City of Flagstaff and A = icl%ir;;] RF{
rural parts of the city

* Reach Location
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Detailed Reach Location [2]
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Project Overview

Sinclair Wash Condition

Sinclair Wash used as a recreational trail
Convey Stormwater

Erosion

Flooding

Infrastructure Disfunction

Flooding in Sinclair Wash
Arizona Daily Sun [3]
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Project Stakeholders

 City of Flagstaff

* Arizona Department of Transportation
* Northern Arizona University

¢ Coconino County

* City of Flagstaff Community

* Arizona Game and Fish Department @@
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Scope of Service

Task 1.0 Field Assessment

1.1 Site Visit
1.2 Sinclair Wash Documentation

1.3 Infrastructure overall assessment
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Culverts in Sinclair Wash [4]
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Scope of Service (cont)

Task 2.0 Data Collection

2.1 Surveying
2.2 Acquire Sinclair Wash Maps
2.3 Vegetation in Sinclair Wash

2.4 WildLife in Sinclair Wash

Section of Sinclair Wash [5]
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Scope of Service (cont)

Task 3.0 Data Analysis

3.1 Geomorphic Assessment

3.2 Hydraulic Assessment
3.21 HEC-RAS Model

3.2.2 Bentley FlowMaster Model

HEC-RAS Software [6]

~

Sustaining Infrastructure

Bentley Flowmaster Software [7]

Bentley
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Scope of Service (cont)

Task 4.0 Design Alternative

41 Low Water Crossing

41.1 Analyze Curent Crossings

41.2 Propose New Design

Low Water Crossing at Sinclair Wash [9]
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Scope of Service (cont)

Task 5.0 Project Management
5.1 Project Meetings

5.2 Project Submittals

50 % Report

Website

Final Report

Presentation
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Project Exclusions

* Hydrological Analysis

*  Geotechical Analysis

* Project Construction
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Project Impact

* Environmental impact
* Economical Impact

* Social Impact

Recreational activity at Sinclair wash [10]
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Project Schedule

» Schedule shows Project Major Tasks
Project Critical Path

1.0 Site Visit

@ Field Assessment

@ Sinclair Wash Document..,

@ Infrastrcture Assessment
2.0 Data Collection
@ Surveying

@ Acquire Sinclair Wash M.,

@ Vegetation in sinclair Wa...

@ Wildlife in Sinclair Wash
3.0 Data Analysis
@ Geomorphic Assessment
@ Hydraulic Assessment
© HEC-RAS Model
@ Bently FlowMaster ...
4.0 Design Alternative
@ Low Water Crossing
5.0 Project Management
@ Project meetings
@ Project Submittals
50 % Report
Website
Presentation

Final Report

1M/7716
17716
11/7/16
11/17/16
11/6/16
1142216
11/6/16
11/14/16
11/14/16
12/20/16
12/20/16
12/26/16
12/26/16
12/26/16
217
22107
142317
/2317
3/20117
3/20/17
320017
4/24/17
444117

11/21/16
11/21/16
11/21/16
11/21/16
11/26/16
11/26/16
11/14/16
11/18/16
11718716
2/2017
12/27/16
2/20117
2/2017
1/10M17
yani
321117
5/15M17
4724117
3/15A17
4317
32417
3/917
3/15A17

&
1520017
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Project Staffing

Project Manager Project Engineer Lab Technician Engineer in Training Intern Hours
Hours Hours Hours

1.0 Filed Assessment

2.0 Data Collection

3.0 Data Analysis
4.0 Design Alternative

5.0 Project
Management

Total

» Total Project Hours 855 Hours
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Cost of Engineering Service

Personnel

Surveying Equipment

Total

Classification Hours
Project Manger 80
Project Engineer

Lab Technician

Engineer in Training

Intern

Rate ($/hr.)
145

85

65

70

17
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Questions?
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